| Bid Opening:         | 3/25/2025   | Гime:          | 2:00 PM  |
|----------------------|---|----------------|--|
| Contract No:         | DN01048   |                |  |
| Description:         | Bridge Replacement: Culvert, Drainage, Traffic Control at Bridge #204 Over Walr       |                | ntrol, Grading, Paving, Pavement Marking,<br>n SR 1533 (Walnut Creek Rd) |
| Engineer's Estimate: | \$ 1,740,262.31   |                |  |
| co                   | NTRACTOR  |                | AS-READ AMOUNT BID   |
| Bryson Ent. O        | DBA Bryson Gradin   | g <sup>ε</sup> | \$ 2,187,198.∞   |
| Mountain Cre         | ek Contractors Inc.   | Faving —       | \$ 2,199,530.97  |
|                      |   |                |  |
|                      |   |                |  |
|                      |   |                |  |
|                      |   |                |  |
|                      |   |                |  |
|                      |   |                |  |
|                      | AS READ" and are subject to verification. Ar posted on the Division Bidding & Letting |                |  |
| TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED  |   |                |  |
| Bids opened by:      | LAL E Glopa   |                | Title: Div. Prop. Eng.   |
| Witness              | Musia Aubort  | -              | Title: HR Tech III   |

| Bid Opening:         | 3/25/2025  | Time: _          | 2:00 PM  |
|----------------------|--|------------------|--|
| Contract No:         | DN01092  |                  |  |
| Description:         | Emergency Repair: Grading, Drainage Slope Stabilization, Signing, Guardra routes throughout Transylvania Court | ail, Erosion Con |  |
| Engineer's Estimate: | \$ 1,563,665.95  |                  |  |
| CO                   | NTRACTOR   |                  | AS-READ AMOUNT BID   |
|                      | and Const. Inc.  |                  | \$1,949,741.00   |
|                      | cting Company Inc  | · _              | \$ 2,428,858.27  |
| <u>Site Developm</u> | , , ,  |                  | \$ 2,543, 627.18   |
|                      |  | <u> </u>         |  |
|                      |  | _                |  |
|                      |  |                  |  |
|                      |  | _                |  |
|                      |  | <u> </u>         |  |
|                      | DEAD! and an achieva to verification   | An Itam C Band   | but with the verified hid amounts, will be                   |
| TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED  | posted on the Division Bidding & Letti   | ng website, whe  | ort, with the verified bid amounts, will be<br>en available. |
| Bids opened by       | Mx Ellsook   |                  | Title: Div. Prop. Eng.                                       |
| Witness              | : Alysia Hluvor  | <u> </u>         | Title: HR TECH III   |

| Bid Opening:              | 3/25/2025   | Time: _                | 2:00 PM                                     |
|---------------------------|---|------------------------|---|
| Contract No:              | DN01096   |                        |   |
| Description:              | Emergency Repair: Drainage, and Wall along various Location       |                        |   |
| Engineer's Estimate:      | \$ 575,567.60   | 713 011 011 1002 (C1a) | it wouldn't vay                             |
| CC                        | NTRACTOR  |                        | AS-READ AMOUNT BID                          |
| CRW Land Su               | vices uc  |                        | \$ 709,529.20                               |
|                           |   |                        |   |
|                           |   |                        |   |
|                           |   |                        |   |
|                           |   |                        |   |
|                           |   |                        |   |
|                           |   |                        |   |
|                           |   | _                      |   |
|                           |   |                        |   |
| These Bid Amounts are "AS | READ" and are subject to verific posted on the Division Bidding 8 |                        | ort, with the verified bid amounts, will be |
| TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED       |   |                        |   |
| Bids opened by            | ALE Also-   | A                      | Title: D.V. Prop. Ehg.                      |
| Witness                   | : Maria Str   | boot                   | Title: HR Tech III                          |

| Bid Opening:              | 3/25/2025                                  | Time:     | 2:00 PM   |
|---------------------------|--|-----------|---|
| Contract No:              | DN01097                                    |           |   |
| Description:              | Resurfacing: Pave, Pavement Marki          | ng, Traff | ic Control along various                                      |
| Engineer's Estimate:      | segments of NC-280<br>\$ 4,414,542.72      |           |   |
|                           |  |           |   |
| CO                        | NTRACTOR                                   |           | AS-READ AMOUNT BID  |
| Bryants land              | ¿ Development Industries                   | Inc.      | \$ 2,197,403.40   |
| APAC Atlantic             | c Inc Asheville Division                   | $\cap$    | \$ 2,435,296.63   |
| Rodgers Group             | Inc.                                       |           | \$ 3,130,224.10   |
| Site Developm             | ent Corp.                                  |           | \$ 3,169,147.97   |
|                           |  |           |   |
|                           |  |           |   |
|                           |  |           |   |
|                           |  |           |   |
|                           |  |           |   |
|                           |  | O.D.      |   |
| These Bid Amounts are "AS | posted on the Division Bidding & Letting V |           | eport, with the verified bid amounts, will be when available. |
| TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED       | ): <u>4</u>                                |           |   |
| Dido ananad bu            | M & Man 1                                  |           | Title: Div. Prop. Eng.  |
| Bids opened by            | N. C.                                      |           |   |
| Witness                   | : VMCMA LITUROT                            |           | _ Title: HR ICH III   |

| Contract No:  Description:  Asphalt Surface Treatment (Ast), Pave, Pavement Marking, Traffic Control along various routes throughout Cherokee, Clay, Graham, and Swain Countens to the subject to the subject to the subject to the subject to the clay of the subject to the subjec | Bid Opening:      | 3/25/2025                                | Time: | 2:00 PM                |
|--|-------------------|--|-------|------------------------|
| along various routes throughout Cherokee, Clay, Graham, and Swain Countender's Estimate:  1,874,267.36  CONTRACTOR  AS-READ AMOUNT BI Plussell Standard  5 1,344,887.48  Emery Stolco Inc.  5 1,527,224.30  These Bid Amounts are "AS READ" and are subject to verification. An Item C Report, with the verified bid amounts, posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  | Contract No:      | DN01106                                  |       |                        |
| Plussell Standard Corp. Dea Russell Standard \$ 1,344,887.48  Emery Stalco Inc. \$ 1,527,224.30  These Bid Amounts are "AS READ" and are subject to verification. An Item C Report, with the verified bid amounts, posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.   |                   | along various routes throughout Ch       |       |                        |
| These Bid Amounts are "AS READ" and are subject to verification. An Item C Report, with the verified bid amounts, posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  | CO                | INTRACTOR                                |       | AS-READ AMOUNT BID     |
| These Bid Amounts are "AS READ" and are subject to verification. An Item C Report, with the verified bid amounts, posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  | Plussell Standard | 1 Corp. DBA Russell Stand                | ard   | \$ 1,344,887.48        |
| posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  | Emery Sealco 1    | nc.                                      |       | \$ 1,527,224.30        |
| posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  | J                 |  |       |                        |
| posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  |                   |  |       |                        |
| posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  |                   |  |       |                        |
| posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  |                   |  |       |                        |
| posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  |                   |  |       |                        |
| posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  |                   |  |       |                        |
| posted on the Division Bidding & Letting website, when available.  |                   |  |       |                        |
| $\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}} \mathcal{I}_{i} = \bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}} \mathcal{I}_{i}$  |                   | posted on the Division Bidding & Letting |       |                        |
| Bids opened by:  Witness: WWW Student Title: W. Tool III   |                   | : Of Elly f                              |       | Title: Div. Prop. Eng. |